#### 503579349 11/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3625977 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STACEY LOKEY	11/06/2015
CAROLYN CAPLIK	11/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOM-EEZ, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 73 HEAD OF MEADOW ROAD	
City:	NEWTOWN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06470	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519629
Application Number:	29451331

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)403-3068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-438-6991

Email: lbredmehl@finchamdowns.com

**Correspondent Name:** FINCHAM DOWNS LLC Address Line 1: 90 GROVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06877

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ME01-002-02 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** LIMOR BREDMEHL SIGNATURE: /Limor N. Bredmehl/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/20/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ME01-002-02\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=ME01-002-02 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=ME01-002-02 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037101 FRAME: 0581 503579349

source=ME01-002-02\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037101 FRAME: 0582

# Assignment of Rights, Title, and Interest in Invention

Attorney Docket No.:

ME01-002-02

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the last date of execution hereinafter, by and between: Inventor(s)" (Assignor(s)):					
#	Name	Address			
1	Stacey Lokey	73 Head of Meadow Road, Newtown, CT 06470			
2	Carolyn Caplik	129 Bee Mountain Road, Oxford, CT 06478			
3					
4	***	ч-			
5					
6		uu			
7					
8					
9		au .			
10					
and:	gnee:	"any records denoted with "" or "N/A", or otherwise not indicating an inventor name, are intentionally not utilized.			
		Add			
Nam	е	Address			
Mor	n-Eez, LLC	73 Head of Meadow Road			
	·	Newtown, CT 06470			
(coll	ectively, the "Parties").				
		w and useful improvements as described by:			
Title	of Invention:				
and	GARBAGE as described in: (check all that apply)	BAG PACKAGING AND DISPENSER			
anu		A . (f			
	00000	Application Serial No(s).: 29/519,629 and 29/451,331			
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	ication Serial No(s).:			
	United States Patent No(s).:				
	International Patent/Patent Application	on Serial No(s).:			
(the	"Invention"); and				
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth herein, and Assignor(s) wishes to transfer all such right, title, and interest in the Invention to Assignee;					
NOV	/ THEREFORE in consideration of any pro	omises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set			
		1			
forth herein or otherwise, receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:					
<ol> <li>Assignment. Assignor(s) hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, the following Rights, Title, and Interests, including all rights to and in any and all income, royalties, damages and payments, injunctive and/or equitable relief, now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to: (check all that apply)</li> </ol>					
	United States of America Rights, Title, and Interest in the Invention, including any and all existing and future patent applications, continuation, divisional, PCT U.S. National stage, and/or reissue applications, and/or reexaminations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent issued there from, and any and all priority rights and/or other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of patent applications or securing of patents in the United States and Territories thereof. Assignor(s) also hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any United States Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.				

Page 1 of 3

Signature Page follows.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the last day, month, and year indicated below.

Inventor #	Name	Date	Signature
1	Stacey Lokey	11/6/2015	Stacey Sokey
2	Carolyn Caplik	11/4/2013	Tracey Lakey
3	<b>-</b>	1.7	
4			
5		e de la companya de l	to a constitution of the c
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

PATENT REEL: 037101 FRAME: 0586

**RECORDED: 11/20/2015**